CEL Fees List M.D.P.U. No.103
‘ Effective: Feb 1, 2025
]

CHICOPEE ELECTRIC LIGHT

NON-PAYMENT RECONNECTION FEES

8:00 AM - 4:30 PM Regular Reconnection Fee $75.00

8:00 AM —2:30 PM Regular Reconnection at Pole Fee $100.00

4:30 PM - 8:00 AM Regular Reconnection Fee $135.00

2:30 PM - 8:00 PM Regular Reconnection at Pole Fee $275.00
PAYMENT RELATED FEES

Insufficient Funds (Returned Check) Fee $30.00

Stop Payment Fee $30.00

ELECTRIC SERVICE FEES

Temporary Electric Service Fees
100 A Single Phase | $200.00

200 A Single Phase | $250.00

200 A Three Phase | $300.00

«Contract Work Service Disconnection $75.00
+Contract Work Service Reconnection $75.00

*Hold Utility Pole (2 hour Min.) $150.00
*Hold Utility Pole After Hours $300.00

CONTRACT LIGHT FEES
LED Fixture Type / Item Monthly Charge

Cobra 5,000 Lumen, 50W Max. $14.00
Cobra 15,000 Lumen, 130W Max. $19.00
Cobra 20,000 Lumen, 180W Max. $23.00
Floodlight 15,000 Lumen, 100W Max. $19.00
Floodlight 20,000 Lumen, 150W Max. $21.00
Floodlight 25,000 Lumen, 200W Max. $26.00
Floodlight 40,000 Lumen, 300W Max. $37.00
Wood Pole $10.00

Note: Minimum contract is for two (2) years of services. An early termination fee of $1,000 per pole will be
charged for each pole installed solely for contract lights, if the contract is terminated before the end of the minimum

term. Contract agreement must be signed prior to installation of lights and poles.

*Contract Work Disconnect/Reconnect, and Hold-Pole fees may be waived at CEL’s discretion.

Please contact Customer Service (413) 594-2400 for more information or for other fees and/or charges that may not be listed in this document.
Contact CEL Engineering for all other service charge information. Note: All service charges must be paid within 30 Days of Receipt or before
work is scheduled (if applicable).
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